LONGNECKER CEMETERY - PAINT TOWNSHIP, HOLMES COUNTY, OHIO

Last First Ml DoB DoD Notes
Adams Susanna 1/16/1891 70yr.5-26
Bachtel Emanuel 11/22/1858 5 yr.son of H. & M.
Bair Aaron 0/0/1832 0/0/1919  w. Caroline
Bair Caroline 0/0/1833 0/0/1916  h. Aaron
Bair Eloisa 0/0/1860 0/0/1895
Bair Carrie 3/14/1869 14 days daughter of A. & C.
Bair Laura 0/0/1860 0/0/1895  Laura Bair Degman
Barkey Amanda H. 11/11/1876 36 yr. 4-3 wife of Peter
Barkey Isaac 0/0/1836 0/0/1919  w. Mary
Barkey Mary 0/0/1839 0/0/1923  h.Isaac
Barkey W. B. 1/19/1882 2/22/1900
Barkey John 10/10/1860 79 yr.2-5 w. Susan ?
Barkey Sarah 8/0/1833  9yr. daughter of John
Barkey Susanna 8/0/1833 11 yr. daughter of John
Barkey Infant d.12/2/1870°7?
57 yr. daughter of John, wife of Christian
Barkey Margaret 10/25/1869
Coley
Bauer Jacob 5/8/1843  6yr.8 mo.sonof J. & A.
Bauer Elizabeth 9/11/1849 14 yr. 3-25 daughter of J. & A.
Bixler John H.
Bixler Barbara
Blaser Gottlieb 1/29/1858 31yr. 4-22 wifed. 1/15/1887 59 yr. 6-12
Breuer Sarah C. 3/16/1893 25 yr. 21 days
Coley Margaret 10/25/1869 ( Barkey ) 57 yr. 9-11 wife of Christian
Degman Laura B. 0/0/1860 0/0/1895
Diehl Minnie 7/20/1905 (Freed ) 37 yr. 8-9 wife of Perry A.
Dorfot Alfred 4/7/1862  Dorfot? 2 yr.4-2 son of E. & L.
Ebiner Matilda d. 2/26/1846?
Fair Charles H. 0/0/1864 0/0/1921 w.ClaraF.
Fair Clara F. 0/0/1863 0/0/1958
Fair Infant 0/0/1898 infant son of Charles H. & Clara F.
Fisher Christian 4/10/1843 7 dayssonof S. & M.
Fisher Sarah 3/11/1848 4yr.1 mo. daughter of S. & M.
Fisher Martha 8/29/1849 1yr.4 mo. daughter of S. & M.
Fisher Caroline 10/10/1853 2 yr. 8 mo. daughter of S. & M.
Fisher Samuel 3/21/1853
Fisher Isaac 3/24/1849 5 mo. 9 days son of William & Hannah
Forney John 12/8/1886 78 yr. 6-1 w. Susannah
Forney Susannah 3/16/1893 90yr. 5-15 h. John
Forney Elizabeth 1/28/1883 73 yr. 8-19
Forney Etty 6/8/1862  1yr.5 mo. daughter ofC. W. & M. A.
Forney Charles 5/11/1870 5 mo. 8 days son of C. W. & M. A.
Freed Abraham 8/22/1804 11/21/1883 74vyr. w. Mary
Freed Mary 10/5/1805  3/10/1870 64 yr. h. Abraham
Freed John M. 0/0/1834 0/0/1912  w. Mary
Freed Mary 5/9/1869  31yr.11-15 h. John M.

Page 1 of 4




LONGNECKER CEMETERY - PAINT TOWNSHIP, HOLMES COUNTY, OHIO

Freed Hannah 1/13/1874 24 yr. 8-21 wife of John

Freed Elizabeth 8/2/1836 1/25/1914

Freed A. A. A. Almira d. 5/2/1880 ?

Freed Solomon 1/9/1850  2yr.

Freed Anna d.5/25/1834?

Fretz Andrew 5/16/1900 94 yr. 19 days ? w. Nancy

Fretz Nancy 8/8/1895 84 yr.20days h. Andrew

Fretz Joseph M. 6/25/1872 23 yr. 1-20 son of Andrew & Nancy
Fretz Mariah 4/11/1861 22 yr. 5 mo. daughter of Andrew & Nancy
Fretz Lydia 10/12/1861 12 yr. 10 mo. daughter of Andrew & Nancy
Fretz Frances 12/4/1870 5 yr. 6-18 daughter of Andrew & Nancy
Goshorn Jane B. 8/22/1850 48 yr. wife of N. V.

Haun John 11/21/1894 92 yr. 10-15 w. Martha

Haun Martha 9/3/1886  81yr.5mo. h.John

Haun Johnah d. 0/0/1859 ? son of J. & M.

Haun Uriah 8/10/1855 18 yr. 27 days son of J. & M.

Haun Peter 8/17/1849 17 yr.8-1sonofl). & M.

Haun Joel S. 12/12/1861 5yr. 8-6son of J. & M.

Haun Almira 12/17/1861 14 or 19 yr. ? daughter of J. & M.
Haun Mary 12/17/1861 11 yr. 10 mo. daughter of J. & M.
Haun Harrison R. 12/19/1864 17 yr.7 mo.

Haun Isaac 12/22/1864 7 yr.

Hurles John M. 1/13/1862 2 yr.1daysonof P. & M.

[rwin Robert 2/20/1880 69 yr. 8 mo. w. Barbary

[rwin Barbary 8/11/1876 62 yr.4-20 h. Robert

Kanneberg Rebecca 11/26/1880 34 yr. 5-28 wife of Henry Infant ?
Kaufman Jacob 0/0/1849 0/0/1945  w. Susannah

Kaufman Susannah 0/0/1856 0/0/1938  h. Jacob

Kaufman Jacob 4/12/1786  3/10/1853 66 yr. w. Anna

Kaufman Anna 9/26/1797  7/25/1880 82 yr.9-29 h.Jacob

Kaufman Rebecca 4/26/1851 16 yr. daughter of J. & A.

Kaufman Sarah 0/0/1842 0/0/1912

Kaufman Nancy 11/23/1900 58 yr. 10-12 daughter of J. & S.
Kaufman Christian 8/23/1851 26yr. 10-12

Keim Alma 7/14/1955 infant

Kilmer Isaac 5/4/1863  80yr. 4-26 w. Mary

Kilmer Mary 9/16/1854 63 yr. 1-2 h. Isaac

Kilmer David 3/23/1842 14 yr.5-28 sonof |. & M.

Kilmer Infant d. 11/12/1845 ? daughter of I. & M.
Kilmer Catharine 1/10/1841 7 yr.9-1 daughter of I. & M.
Kilmer Jacob 7/25/1835 6yr.sonofl. & M.

Kilmer Harry 10/30/1892 Rev. 70yr. 1-2 w. Susanna

Kilmer Susanna 7/22/1873 48 yr.9-16 h. Rev. Harry

Kilmer Christian 0/0/1826 0/0/1908  w. Mary

Kilmer Mary 0/0/1828 0/0/1904  h. Christian

Kinsley Frederick W. 2/16/1860 28 daysson of E. & J.

Lehner Albert J. 0/0/1877 0/0/1920 w. M.
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Lehner
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Longenecker
Lowe

Lowe

Lowe

Lowe

Lowe

Lowe

Martin
Martin
Martin
Miser

Miser

Miser

Moyer
Moyer
Moyer
Moyer
Moyer
Moyer
Moyer
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
Mumaw
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Ulysis
Peter
Elizabeth
Joseph
Lola
Phebe
Irene
Peter
Elizabeth
Alpheus
Absolam

Albert G.

Peter
Lydia
Frances
Emma
Cornelius
Catherine

Benjamin C.

John
Francis
Emma
Isaac
Christena
Elizabeth
Henry
Catherine
Barbara
Samuel
Laura
John
Susanna
Jacob

George W.

David
John
Rachel
John
Infant

Mary A.

Infant
George
Catherine

Mary A.

Andrew
Elizabeth
Infant

z

T

0/0/1769

2/15/1849
4/25/1833
8/10/1843
2/25/1877
5/5/1870
0/0/1867

6/12/1836

10/15/1805
7/7/1810

10/29/1910
4/26/1849
0/0/1838
5/13/1848
3/16/1862
1/8/1877

8/27/1866
8/30/1893
5/29/1886
1/11/1875
4/24/1877
1/24/1879
3/14/1875
12/27/1875
12/16/1899
11/14/1907
4/21/1939
7/24/1878
10/4/1890
0/0/1885
4/29/1885
3/19/1893
12/22/1906
4/23/1869
4/13/1872
11/11/1873
5/10/1905
2/20/1895
4/28/1896
6/19/1875
5/2/1876
8/3/1857
10/27/1860
1/23/1851
12/13/1887
1/13/1897
10/1838

6/2/1856
4/24/1835
4/24/1866

9/6/1871

4/17/1858
12/7/1866
3/15/1868
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8 mo. son of AlbertJ. & M.

79 yr. 2-17 w. Elizabeth Naffsenger
( Naffsenger) h. Peter

1lyr.7-26 sonof J. & E.

2 yr. 2-29 daughter of D. & R.

1 day daughter of D. H. & E. S.

d. 4/10/????

64 yr. 28 days w. Elizabeth Shank
( Shank ) 85 yr. 8 mo. h. Peter

42 yr.

26 yr. 5-10

26 yr. 10-1

32yr.5-13 G.A.R.

39yr. 1-24

44 yr. 3 days

74 yr. 6-19 w. Catherine Bixler

( Bixler) h. Cornelius
lyr.sonof C. &C.

sonof C. & C.S.

daughter of Cornelius

17 yr. 5-24 Emma Lowe Shoup
64 yr. 2-6

72 yr. 10-6

1yr.6-6

79 yr. 4-20

66 yr. 9-17

68 yr.

55yr. 11-24 w. Laura

27 yr. 9-29 h. Samuel

75yr. 2-25 w. Susanna ( Myers )
( Myers ) 70 yr. 1-28 h. John

12 yr. 1 mo. son of J. &S.

17 yr.son of A. & E.
15yr.sonof A. & E.

82 yr. w. Rachel

86 yr. 6-6 h. John

2 yr. 7 mo. son of John & rachel
d. 1/0/1841 ? Infant of John & Rachel
6 yr. 4-28 daughter of John & Rachel
infant son of G. & C.

68 yr. 14 days w. Catherine Freed
( Freed ) 48 yr. 2 days h. George
d.?

75 yr. 2-15 w. Elizabeth
80yr.11-16 h. Andrew
daughter of G. & L.



Newcomer
Newcomer
Newcomer
Parker
Shank
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shoup
Shutt
Shutt
Shutt
Shutt
Shutt
Shutt
Shutt
Shutt
Shutt
Shutt
Silveus
Silveus
Troyer
Yoder
Ward
Webb
Webb
Weiss
Weiss
Weiss
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Uriah
Susannah
Elizabeth
Chloe
Frances
Martin
Barbara
William
Alexander
Martin
Elizabeth
Barbara
George
Mary
Sarah
John
Mary
Esther
Mary
Sarah

M.

Anna
Ray
Joseph
Emma
George
Mary
Philip
Sarah
Samuel
Abraham
Catherine
John
Edwin
Ruby
Susanna
Ruth
Cornelius
Abraham
Jesse
Frank
Elda
Christian
Liddie
Ida

mwmmoO<

<z

4/6/1838

0/0/1832
0/0/1840

0/0/1832
0/0/1842

0/0/1872
0/0/1857
0/0/1870
0/0/1870
0/0/1891

0/0/1892
0/0/1897
0/0/1861
0/0/1856

5/23/1873
11/17/1880
5/19/1858
11/19/1889
2/8/1861
2/24/1883
3/15/1883
2/17/1865
0/0/1886
11/14/1905

0/0/1920
0/0/1919
10/27/1871
0/0/1907
0/0/1877

0/0/1939
0/0/1907
0/0/1938
0/0/1917
0/0/1912
6/15/1893
4/29/1885
9/18/1847
2/2/1858
11/30/1848
2/18/1864
4/19/1859
2/20/1859
4/1/1849
3/17/1865
12/6/1859
12/1/1881
5/18/1869
9/16/1873
9/1/1849
4/17/1890
2/22/1864

0/0/1961
0/0/1934
0/0/1917
3/29/1912
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62 yr. 8-16 w. Susannah

61 yr. 8-20 h. Uriah

16 yr. 9-1 daughter of U. & S.

8 yr. 1-9 daughter of E. R. & S. E.
82 yr. 28 days wife of Henry

78 yr. 4-9 w. Barbara

78 yr. 20 days

son of M. &S.

19 yr. 8 mo. son of M. & S.

67 yr.

d. 1843 ? daughter of M. & B.

d. 10/17/1839 ? daughter of M. & B.
w. Mary Bixler

( Bixler ) h. George

18 yr. 29 days daughter of M. & B.
w. Mary

h. John L.
daughter of H. & S. no dates

67 yr. 2-11

M. VanBuren w. Anna Della
h. M. VanBuren

30yr.1-12 w. Emma F. Lowe
(Lowe ) 17 yr. 5-24 h. Joseph B.
75 yr. 8-8 w. Mary M.

74 yr. 10-12 h. George

79 yr.

34 yr. 10 days wife of George
1yr.5mo.

6 yr. 3 mo.

24 yr. 1 mo. wife of William
55yr. 6-18

2yr.7-5son of J. &S.

2 yr. 2 mo. daughter of J. & H.
9 mo. daughter of J. & C.

10 mo. daughter of J. & C.
2yr.6-17

4 mo.sonof D. M. & A. E.

66 yr. 5-1

w. Elda M.

h. Frank W.

w. Liddie

h. Christian

21 yr. 3-15 wife of Frank F.



